(e) Boot black stands, each chair, $5. 

powered to purchase an automobile, in the open market without public letting, the 
•A license may • be issued, in accordance with the foregoing provisions of this sec- b foregoing P 	 cost thereof not to exceed three thousand eight hundred dollars ($3.800). 

tion, an(i. in the discretion of the conunissioner, covering the sale of any combination 
of the classes of goods mentioned above to be sold, however, from only one stand 	

JOHN McCANN, THOMAS AL FARLEY, PETER SCHWEICKFRT, ~Vll - 

not exceeding the legal size hereinafter prescribed in this section;